
 

UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT 

3rd Merit List Admission 2025  

BS Medical Lab Technology 

 

Sr# 
 

Form# 
 

Category 
 

Student Name 
 

Father Name 
 

Admission Program 
 

Gender 
 

Domicile 
SSC HSSC  

Merit(100) 
Merit 

Status T.M O.M 50% T.M O.M 50% 

 
 

1 

 

20790 

 

Open 

Merit 

 

Maaz Ahmad 
 

Ahmadhussain 

Pharm-D 

S O: Pharm-D Self 

Finance(Evening) T O: BS 

Medical Lab Technology 

 

M 

  

 
1100 

 

 
992 

 

 
45.09 

 

 
1100 

 

 
713 

 

 
32.41 

 

77.50 
 

On Merit 

 

 

2 

 

 

21557 

 

Open 

Merit 

 

Muhammad 

Haseeb 

 

 

Alilkhan 

BEMS (Bachelor of 

Eastern Medicine & 

Surgery) 

S O: BS Medical Lab 

Technology 

 

 

M 

 

 

Poonch 

 

 

 
1100 

 

 

 
935 

 

 

 
42.50 

 

 

 
1200 

 

 

 
837 

 

 

 
34.88 

 

 

77.38 

On Merit 

 
 

3 

 

23754 

 

Open 

Merit 

 

Uzair Qaiser 
 

Qaiserzaman 

BS Medical Lab 

Technology 

S O: BEMS (Bachelor of 

Eastern Medicine & Surgery) 

 

M 

  

 
1100 

 

 
962 

 

 
43.73 

 

 
1200 

 

 
807 

 

 
33.63 

 

77.35 

On Merit 

 
 

4 

 

22869 

 

Open 

Merit 

 

Maryam 

Khatoon 

 

Muhammadfarooq 

Doctor of Physiotherapy 

S O: BS Medical Lab 

Technology T O: Pharm-D Self 

Finance(Evening) 

 

F 
 

Poonch 

 

 
1100 

 

 
914 

 

 
41.55 

 

 
1200 

 

 
858 

 

 
35.75 

 

77.30 

On Merit 

 
 

5 

 

20473 

 

Open 

Merit 

 

Noorulhuda 

Noorulhuda 

 

M.Nadeem 

Khanm.Nadeem Khan 

BS Artificial Intelligence 

S O: BS Medical Lab 

Technology T O: BS Cyber 

Security 

 

F 

  

 
1100 

 

 
932 

 

 
42.36 

 

 
1200 

 

 
836 

 

 
34.83 

 

77.20 

On Merit 

 
6 

 

23547 
Open 

Merit 

 

Maryam Arif 
 

Muhammadarif Husain 
BS Biotechnology 

S O: BS Medical Lab 

Technology 

 

F 
 

Poonch 
 

1100 
 

915 
 
41.59 

 
1100 

 
782 

 
35.55 

 

77.14 

On Merit 



 

 

 

7 

 

 

21995 

 

Open 

Merit 

 

 

Rushna Javaid 

 

 

Javaidiqbal 

BS Medical Lab 

Technology 

S O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human 

Nutrition & Dietetics (HND) T 

O: BS (Computer Science) 

 

 

F 

  

 

 
1100 

 

 

 
863 

 

 

 
39.23 

 

 

 
1200 

 

 

 
900 

 

 

 
37.50 

 

 

76.73 

On Merit 

 
8 

 

22317 
Open 

Merit 

Zoofishan 

Ghafoor 

 

Abdulghafoor 
Doctor of Physiotherapy 

S O: BS Medical Lab 

Technology T O: BS Botany 

 

F 
 

Poonch 
 

1100 
 

843 
 
38.32 

 
1200 

 
921 

 
38.38 

 

76.69 

On Merit 

 

 
9 

 

21009 

 

Open 

Merit 

 

Syed Farhan 

Tayyab Gillani 

 

Syedkazim Hussain 

Shah Gillani 

BS Medical Lab 

Technology 

S O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human 

Nutrition & Dietetics (HND) 

 

M 
 

Haveli 

 

 
1100 

 

 
950 

 

 
43.18 

 

 
1200 

 

 
802 

 

 
33.42 

 

76.60 

On Merit 

 

10 
 

20868 
Open 

Merit 

 

Laiba Iqbal 
 

M.Iqbalhayat 
BS Medical Lab 

Technology 

S O: Doctor of Physiotherapy 

 

F 
 

Poonch 
 

1100 
 

907 
 
41.23 

 
1200 

 
845 

 
35.21 

 

76.44 

On Merit 

 

 
11 

 

22748 

 

Open 

Merit 

 

Noor Ul Haya 

Babar 

 

Babarhussain Khan 

Pharm-D 

S O: Doctor of Physiotherapy 

T O: BS Medical Lab 

Technology 

 

F 
 

Poonch 

 

 
1100 

 

 
882 

 

 
40.09 

 

 
1200 

 

 
869 

 

 
36.21 

 

76.30 

On Merit 

 

 
12 

 

20649 

 

Open 

Merit 

 

Javeria Majeed 
 

Abdulmajeed 

Pharm-D 

S O: BS Medical Lab 

Technology T O: BS 

Psychology 

 

F 

  

 
1100 

 

 
830 

 

 
37.73 

 

 
1100 

 

 
848 

 

 
38.55 

 

76.27 

On Merit 

13 21868 
Open 

Merit 
Eman Nazakat Nazakat Hussainabbasi 

BS Medical Lab 

Technology 
F 

 
1100 853 38.77 1200 899 37.46 76.23 

On Merit 

 

 

 
14 

 

 

24057 

 

 

Open 

Merit 

 

 

Fizza Zahoor 

 

 

Zahoorahmed 

Pharm-D Self 

Finance(Evening) 

S O: BEMS (Bachelor of 

Eastern Medicine & Surgery) 

T O: BS Medical Lab 

Technology 

 

 

F 

 

 

Hattian 

 

 

 
1100 

 

 

 
877 

 

 

 
39.86 

 

 

 
1100 

 

 

 
799 

 

 

 
36.32 

 

 

76.18 

On Merit 

 
 

15 

 

20830 

 

Open 

Merit 

 

Auns Ul Hassan 
 

Safdar Hussainsiddiqie 

DVM 

S O: BS Medical Lab 

Technology T O: Doctor of 

Physiotherapy 

 

M 
 

Narowal 

 

 
1100 

 

 
921 

 

 
41.86 

 

 
1200 

 

 
822 

 

 
34.25 

 

76.11 

On Merit 

 
16 

 

21909 
Open 

Merit 

Syed Wajahat Ali 

Bukhari 

Syedmuhammad 

Hussain Shah Bukhari 

BS Medical Lab 

Technology 

S O: BS English 

 

M 
 

Haveli 
 

1100 
 

912 
 
41.45 

 
1200 

 
824 

 
34.33 

 

75.79 

On Merit 

 

1



 

 

Sr# 
 

Form# 
 

Category 
 

Student Name 
 

Father Name 
 

Admission Program 
 

Gender 
 

Domicile 
SSC HSSC  

Merit(100) 
Merit 

Status T.M O.M 50% T.M O.M 50% 

 

17 
 

20856 
Open 

Merit 

 

Aneeqa Amjad 
 

Muhammadamjid 
BS Medical Lab 

Technology 

S O: BS Psychology 

 

F 
 

Poonch 
 

1100 
 

887 
 
40.32 

 
1200 

 
836 

 
34.83 

 

75.15 

On Merit 

 

18  
21571 

 

Open 

Merit 

 

Asba Khan 

 

Muhammad 

Sharofkhan 

Pharm-D 

S O: Doctor of Physiotherapy 

T O: BS Medical Lab 

Technology 

 

F 
 

Poonch 

 

 
1100 

 

 
836 

 

 
38.00 

 

 
1200 

 

 
889 

 

 
37.04 

 

75.04 

On Merit 

 

19 
 

21542 
Open 

Merit 

 

Malaika Aftab 
 

Aftabahmed 
BS Medical Lab 

Technology 

S O: Doctor of Physiotherapy 

 

F 
 

Poonch 
 

1100 
 

926 
 
42.09 

 
1200 

 
789 

 
32.88 

 

74.97 

On Merit 

20 22924 
Open 

Merit 
Kaif Ul Warah Shoukathussain BS Medical Lab 

Technology 
F 

 

1100 910 41.36 1100 738 33.55 74.91 
On Merit 

Note: 
 

Admission Committee 
1. ________________________________ 

2. ________________________________ 

3. ________________________________ 

DSA ________________________________ 

Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation. 

Due date for the fee is 30-31 October 2025 in DSA Office 

Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric, Fsc, Domicile, CNIC ) 

In DAE Category preference will be given to AJK Nationals. 

Error and omission are excepted



 


