



# UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT

## 3<sup>rd</sup> Merit List Admission 2025

### BS Medical Lab Technology

Sr#	Form#	Category	Student Name	Father Name	Admission Program	Gender	Domicile	SSC			HSSC			Merit(100)	Merit Status
								T.M	O.M	50%	T.M	O.M	50%		
1	20790	Open Merit	Maaz Ahmad	Ahmadhussain	Pharm-D S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) T O: BS Medical Lab Technology	M		1100	992	45.09	1100	713	32.41	77.50	On Merit
2	21557	Open Merit	Muhammad Haseeb	Alilkhan	BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) S O: BS Medical Lab Technology	M	Poonch	1100	935	42.50	1200	837	34.88	77.38	On Merit
3	23754	Open Merit	Uzair Qaiser	Qaiserzaman	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)	M		1100	962	43.73	1200	807	33.63	77.35	On Merit
4	22869	Open Merit	Maryam Khatoon	Muhammadfarooq	Doctor of Physiotherapy S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)	F	Poonch	1100	914	41.55	1200	858	35.75	77.30	On Merit
5	20473	Open Merit	Noorulhuda Noorulhuda	M.Nadeem Khanm.Nadeem Khan	BS Artificial Intelligence S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: BS Cyber Security	F		1100	932	42.36	1200	836	34.83	77.20	On Merit
6	23547	Open Merit	Maryam Arif	Muhammadarif Husain	BS Biotechnology S O: BS Medical Lab Technology	F	Poonch	1100	915	41.59	1100	782	35.55	77.14	On Merit

7	21995	Open Merit	Rushna Javaid	Javaidiqbal	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND) T O: BS (Computer Science)	F		1100	863	39.23	1200	900	37.50	76.73	On Merit
8	22317	Open Merit	Zoofishan Ghafoor	Abdulghafoor	Doctor of Physiotherapy S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: BS Botany	F	Poonch	1100	843	38.32	1200	921	38.38	76.69	On Merit
9	21009	Open Merit	Syed Farhan Tayyab Gillani	Syedkazim Hussain Shah Gillani	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND)	M	Haveli	1100	950	43.18	1200	802	33.42	76.60	On Merit
10	20868	Open Merit	Laiba Iqbal	M.Iqbalhayat	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: Doctor of Physiotherapy	F	Poonch	1100	907	41.23	1200	845	35.21	76.44	On Merit
11	22748	Open Merit	Noor Ul Haya Babar	Babarhussain Khan	Pharm-D S O: Doctor of Physiotherapy T O: BS Medical Lab Technology	F	Poonch	1100	882	40.09	1200	869	36.21	76.30	On Merit
12	20649	Open Merit	Javeria Majeed	Abdulmajeed	Pharm-D S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: BS Psychology	F		1100	830	37.73	1100	848	38.55	76.27	On Merit
13	21868	Open Merit	Eman Nazakat	Nazakat Hussainabbasi	BS Medical Lab Technology	F		1100	853	38.77	1200	899	37.46	76.23	On Merit
14	24057	Open Merit	Fizza Zahoor	Zahoorahmed	Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: BS Medical Lab Technology	F	Hattian	1100	877	39.86	1100	799	36.32	76.18	On Merit
15	20830	Open Merit	Auns Ul Hassan	Safdar Hussainsiddiqie	DVM S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: Doctor of Physiotherapy	M	Narowal	1100	921	41.86	1200	822	34.25	76.11	On Merit
16	21909	Open Merit	Syed Wajahat Ali Bukhari	Syedmuhammad Hussain Shah Bukhari	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: BS English	M	Haveli	1100	912	41.45	1200	824	34.33	75.79	On Merit

Sr#	Form#	Category	Student Name	Father Name	Admission Program	Gender	Domicile	SSC			HSSC			Merit(100)	Merit Status
								T.M	O.M	50%	T.M	O.M	50%		
17	20856	Open Merit	Aneeqa Amjad	Muhammadamjid	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: BS Psychology	F	Poonch	1100	887	40.32	1200	836	34.83	75.15	On Merit
18	21571	Open Merit	Asba Khan	Muhammad Sharofkhan	Pharm-D S O: Doctor of Physiotherapy T O: BS Medical Lab Technology	F	Poonch	1100	836	38.00	1200	889	37.04	75.04	On Merit
19	21542	Open Merit	Malaika Aftab	Aftabahmed	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: Doctor of Physiotherapy	F	Poonch	1100	926	42.09	1200	789	32.88	74.97	On Merit
20	22924	Open Merit	Kaif Ul Warah	Shoukathussain	BS Medical Lab Technology	F		1100	910	41.36	1100	738	33.55	74.91	On Merit

**Note:**

## Admission Committee

1. \_\_\_\_\_
2. \_\_\_\_\_
3. \_\_\_\_\_

DSA \_\_\_\_\_

- ♦ Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation.
- ♦ Due date for the fee is 30-31 October 2025 in DSA Office
- ♦ Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric, Fsc, Domicile, CNIC )
- ♦ In DAE Category preference will be given to AJK Nationals.
- ♦ Error and omission are excepted

